02-03-2005



Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

102932655

ARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
'atent and	Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
BASF Lacke + Farben AG	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No	
	Name: BASF Coatings AG	
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: Glasuritstrasse 1	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 48165 Muenster	
Corporation-State	City: GERMANY	
X Other CORPORATION	State: (CERMANY)	
Citizenship (see guidelines) German	Country: GERMANY Zip:	
Execution Date(s) December 17, 2004	Association Citizenship Germany	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	General Partnership Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
[] Assignment	Corporation Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	1,310,606 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	***************************************	
GLASURIT + Design		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keil & Weinkauf	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 100.00	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 1350 Connecticut Avenue NW Suite 1100	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Washington	8. Payment Information:	
State: DC Zip: 20036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 202-659-0100	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 11-0345	
Fax Number: 202-659-0105		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>Mary Chadwick</u>	
9. Signature: Jam D Voyaks	12/27/04	
Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 1310606

02/02/2005 GTON11

00000130 110345

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003113 FRAME: 0779

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR: BASF Lacke + Farben AG

Hamburg 70

D-2000, Fed. Rep. of Germany

Nationality: German

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE: BASF Coatings AG

Glasuritstrasse 1

48165 Muenster, Germany

Nationality: German

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in the following trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the identified application for registration thereof:

GLASURIT + Design; Application Registration No. 1,310,606 Mark

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents related to said registrations and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any litigation or proceeding relates thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said registrations and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

In witness whereof, we hereunto set our hands:

BASF Coatings AG

TRADEMARK REEL: 003113 FRAME: 0780

Bescheinigung

Es wird hiermit bescheinigt, dass

- die Firmenbezeichnung von BASF Farben + Fasern Aktiengesellschaft am 27. Januar 1986 in <u>BASF Lacke</u> + Farben Aktiengesellschaft geändert worden ist (HR B 2537)
- die Firmenbezeichnung von BASF Lacke + Farben Aktiengesellschaft, Münster, am 07. Oktober 1997 in BASF Coatings Aktiengesellschaft, Münster, geändert worden (HR B 2537),
- mit Vertrag vom 14.12.1998 die Firma BASF Coatings Aktiengesellschaft mit der Firma BASF Projektentwicklungsaktiengesellschaft verschmolzen und die Firma in BASF Coatings Aktiengesellschaft geändert worden ist,
- die Eintragung im Handelsregister des Amtsgerichts Münster HR B 5144 am 17.06.1999 erfolgte, das Handelsregister HR B 2537 geschlossen wurde.

RECORDED: 01/11/2005

Certification

This is to certify that

- on January 27 th, 1986, the firm changed ist name from BASF Farben + Fasern
 Aktiengesellschaft to <u>BASF Lacke + Farben Aktiengesellschaft</u> (HR B 2537)
- on October 7th, 1997, the firm changed its name from BASF Lacke + Farben Aktiengesellschaft, Münster, to BASF Coatings Aktiengesellschaft, Münster (HR B 2537)
- 3. the company BASF Coatings Aktiengesellschaft (public ltd. company) merged with the company BASF Projektentwicklungsaktiengesellschaft (public ltd. company) per contract of December 14, 1998 and that the name of the company has been changed to BASF Coatings Aktiengesellschaft,
- 4. the registration with the trade register of the Court of First Instance of Münster -HR B 5144 - was done on June, 17, 1999 and that the annotation in the trade register HR B 2537 was closed.

Münster, den 24.11..2004

) 2 |

Nota

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003113 FRAME: 0781